
気温 日照 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ 時間 kWh 円 円 ％

1 曇り 14.5 0.30 824 32,037 32,037 78,289 40.9

2 晴れ 17.7 8.00 2,948 114,618 146,655 156,578 93.7

3 晴れ 23.0 5.00 2,501 97,239 243,894 234,867 103.8

4 雨 10.5 0.00 201 7,815 251,709 313,156 80.4

5 曇り 8.9 8.90 2,915 113,335 365,044 391,445 93.3

6 曇り 8.9 0.00 436 16,952 381,996 469,734 81.3

7 曇り 9.0 0.10 745 28,966 410,962 548,023 75.0

8 晴れ 6.9 0.70 932 36,236 447,198 626,312 71.4

9 晴れ 8.7 1.90 876 34,059 481,257 704,601 68.3

10 不明 13.5 10.80 3,321 129,120 610,377 782,890 78.0

11 晴れ 18.1 1.20 1,155 44,906 655,284 861,179 76.1

12 晴れ 16.6 6.40 2,486 96,656 751,939 939,468 80.0

13 曇り 10.5 2.60 2,085 81,065 833,004 1,017,757 81.8

14 曇り 12.3 1.90 1,496 58,164 891,168 1,096,046 81.3

15 曇り 13.3 0.00 397 15,435 906,604 1,174,335 77.2

16 曇り 8.3 0.30 1,203 46,773 953,376 1,252,624 76.1

17 晴れ 16.5 9.50 3,218 125,116 1,078,492 1,330,913 81.0

18 曇り 16.4 1.70 1,500 58,320 1,136,812 1,409,202 80.7

19 晴れ 17.9 8.60 3,349 130,209 1,267,021 1,487,491 85.2

20 晴れ 17.7 8.00 3,099 120,489 1,387,511 1,565,780 88.6

21 晴れ 26.2 12.20 3,399 132,153 1,519,664 1,644,069 92.4

22 晴れ 25.7 10.00 3,182 123,716 1,643,380 1,722,358 95.4

23 曇り 16.3 0.80 1,598 62,130 1,705,510 1,800,647 94.7

24 雨 13.2 0.00 653 25,389 1,730,899 1,878,936 92.1

25 雨 14.0 0.00 667 25,933 1,756,832 1,957,225 89.8

26 曇り 13.8 5.20 1,995 77,566 1,834,397 2,035,514 90.1

27 曇り 19.4 2.80 2,193 85,264 1,919,661 2,113,803 90.8

28 晴れ 14.5 12.30 3,659 142,262 2,061,923 2,192,092 94.1

29 晴れ 24.2 12.30 3,416 132,814 2,194,737 2,270,381 96.7

30 晴れ 23.4 8.60 2,830 110,030 2,304,768 2,348,670 98.1

℃ h 59,279

15.3 4.67 1976.0

4.69 2013.6  月目標値(/日) ¥78,289

酒田松山２号(544kW)　　　発電実績  160W×3400枚 2018年4月

日付 天気
売電目標

累計(円)

月合計 ¥2,304,768
実績平均(/日) ¥76,826
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